

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Cooch Behar
Criminal Revision – 16/2025

CNR No. WBCB01-001882-2025

Present: Sri Madhusudan Pal, Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, FTC, Coochbehar.

Order No. 12

Dated 13.08.2026

Today is fixed for LCR and hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the revisionist is present.

Hajira is filed on behalf of the revisionist.

The requisition sent from this court is received back from the court of Ld. JM. 3rd court, Sadar, Coochbehar with a report that the LCR i.e., Misc Case no. 66 of 2024 has been sent to the court of Ld. Sessions Judge, Coochbehar in c/w another case.

Hence, hearing of the case is adjourned.

Fix 23.09.2026 for LCR and hearing.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00925